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Ethno World Auction
Tuesday, March 28th 2023

2 19th Century Rosewood Table Screen, Inset with a
Later Print 24 5/8"X 16 1/4"X17 3/8".

$100 - $200

1 Chinese Blue & White 19th C. Porcelain Vase, 11
3/4", "3 Sages & Student".

Lot # 3

3 Japanese Pottery Figure, 13 1/2"h.
$100 - $200

$400 - $500

Lot # 4

4 Chinese Rosewood Desk with Offset Tiers, 33
1/4"X49"X21 1/8".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 1

Lot # 5

5 Japanese "Jizaikagi" Fish Form Hearth Hook, 23"L.
$80 - $120

Lot # 2

7 Nuu-Chah-Nulth Model Totem Pole Signed Harvey
Williams, 22 5/8" x 15 3/4".

$200 - $300

6 Naein Runner, Approximately 11'2" x 2'3".

Lot # 8

8 Model Chinese Junk, 32"l.
$100 - $200

$150 - $300

Lot # 9

9 Molded Celadon Porcelain Jardiniere With Blue
Lappets, 8 1/2".

$100 - $150

Lot # 6

Lot # 10

10 Hide Drum with Hummingbird Design Signed Virgil
Sampson, 20"d.

$400 - $500

Lot # 7



12 Northwest Coast Style "Raven & Human" Model
Pole signed Paul Johnny, 13 1/4".

$200 - $300

11 Unsigned Kwagiulth Mask, 11 1/8" x 8" x 2 1/2",
"Portrait Mask".

Lot # 13

13 Hide Drum With Sun Design Signed Virgil
Sampson, 18 1/2"d.

$600 - $800

$200 - $300

Lot # 14

14 Collection of South Asian Bronze Lamps, Largest
12 1/2" x 9 1/2"d.

$80 - $100

Lot # 11

Lot # 15

15 Chinese Ink & Colour on Silk "Scholars" Painting,
11 3/4 x 84 1/2"

$300 - $600

Lot # 12

$60 - $100

16 Satsuma Handled Vase (handle restored/no cover),
6 1/4" x 7 3/4" x 6".

Lot # 18

18 Shiwan Ware Figure of a Seated Man Holding a
Cup, 11 1/4 x 12 1/4 x 7 1/2"

$1,000 - $1,500

$80 - $120

Lot # 19

19 Kwagiulth Model Canoe, 15 1/2"l.
$200 - $300

Lot # 16

Lot # 20

20 Pima Basket, 10 3/4"d.
$100 - $200

Lot # 17

Lot # 21

21 Serigraph Signed Susan A. Sparrow, 14" x 16 1/4",
"Coast Salish Spindle Whorl, AP.

$150 - $200

17 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Covered Jar



23 Northwest Coast "Dogfish" Mask Monogramed
RWP Ditidaht, 14 1/4".

$200 - $300

22 2 Japanese Blue & White Dishes, 12 1/8 - 12 1/2"
Diameter.

Lot # 24

24 Watercolour attributed to Stephen Lowe, 30 7/8" x
11 1/2", "Bird on Branch".

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

Lot # 25

25 Lithograph after Shinsui Ito, 12 1/2" x 8 7/8",
"Beauty & Lantern"

$100 - $150

Lot # 22

Lot # 26

26 Nuu-Chah-Nulth "Lightning Snake" Drum, 16 1/2"d.
$350 - $450

Lot # 23

28 Serigraph Signed with Syllabics Blake Debassige,
19 1/2" x 25 1/2", "Two Fish".

$100 - $150

27 Beaded Fur & Feather Headdress, acquired Ontario
1994, approx. 45" - No Export

Lot # 29

29 Northwest Coast Style "Hawk" Mask Signed Paul
Johnny, 9 3/4" x 6 3/4" x 4".

$300 - $500

$300 - $500

Lot # 30

30 Chinese Ink and Colour Painting on Silk, 33" x 17".
$60 - $100

Lot # 27

Lot # 31

31 Nigerian Carved Wood Plaque Signed SEO Owie
Benin City, 40 3/4"d.

$100 - $200

Lot # 28



33 Turkish Camel Bag, approx. 3'1" x 2'9".
$70 - $90

32 Inuit Carving Attrib. to Annie Michael (Lake
Harbour), "Maternal Scenes."

Lot # 34

34 Fijian Decorated Paddle, 59 3/4".
$60 - $100

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 35

35 Northwest Coast Mask Signed Andy Wesley, 14
1/2" x 9 1/4" x 5", "Portrait Mask".

$400 - $600

Lot # 32

Lot # 36

36 Northwest Coast Style "Dogfish" Mask Signed Paul
Johnny, 9 5/8" x 6 7/8" x 3 1/4".

$400 - $600

Lot # 33

$200 - $400

37 Zaire Human Mask, 11 1/2" - acquired Ivory Coast
1986.

Lot # 39

39 Singapore Hammered Copper Vessel, 22"d.
$60 - $100

$100 - $200

Lot # 40

40 Embossed Metal and Hand Painted "Elephant"
Chest.

$80 - $120

Lot # 37

Lot # 41

41 Chinese Bronze "Dragon" Low Bowl, 3 1/8" x 10
3/4" Diameter.

$150 - $200

Lot # 38

Lot # 42

42 Asian Ebonised Wood Torchiere, 30" h.
$120 - $180

38 Chinese Langyao Porcelain Vase, Encircling
Hairline Noted, 11 1/2"H.



44 Nuu-Chah-Nulth Model Totem Pole Signed Ray
Williams, 15 1/2" x 11" x 3 3/4".

$300 - $400

43 Thai gilt wood Dancer, 34"h.

Lot # 45

45 2 Chinese Rosewood Nesting Tables - as found.
$120 - $180

$100 - $200

Lot # 46

46 Iranian Wool Carpet, Approximately 6'9" x 4'3".
$150 - $200

Lot # 43

Lot # 47

47 Chinese Ceramic Garden Seat, 20 1/2"H.
$80 - $120

Lot # 44

49 Iroquois Sculpture Signed (Jacob) Thomas, 12
5/8"h., "False Faces & Eagle"

$100 - $150

48 Chinese Horseshoe Armchair with Remnant Red
Lacquer, 25 1/2"w.

Lot # 50

50 "Eagle" Kachina Doll Signed J.Chischilly, 13 1/2" x
13 1/2" x 6".

$100 - $150

$100 - $150

Lot # 51

51 Acrylic on Paper Signed Desmond Bowker, Sheet
22 3/8" x 14 7/8", "Frog Design".

$60 - $100

Lot # 48

Lot # 52

52 Tanned Hide Quiver & arrows, 18"l, Feathers Noted
- No Export.

$80 - $120

Lot # 49



54 Sumatra Man's Belt & Indonesian Partly Gilded
Sarong.

$100 - $200

53 First Nations Spear: Metal Tip/ Beaded/ Fur
Mounted - No Export. 52 1/2"l

Lot # 55

55 Six Nations Stone Sculpture Signed Jerry Henry, 10
3/4"h, "False Face & Eagle".

$200 - $300

$80 - $120

Lot # 56

56 Charcoal Drawing Signed F. Lorenzo 76, 10 1/2" x
14", "Woman & Child".

$60 - $100

Lot # 53

Lot # 57

57 Japanese Silk Panel after Utamaro, 18 1/2" x 13
1/2" framed.

$50 - $60

Lot # 54

$60 - $100

58 Zaire Mask with Bird Format and 3 Carvings
Acquired Ivory Coast 1986, 14 1/4".

Lot # 60

60 Baktiari Runner, approximately 7'5" x 2'6".
$100 - $200

$150 - $200

Lot # 61

61 Vintage Chinese Hardstone Lucky Tree, 9 3/4"
High.

$50 - $70

Lot # 58

Lot # 62

62 Pair of Satsuma Vases with Molded Figures, 10"
high.

$50 - $100

Lot # 59

Lot # 63

63 Thai Verdigris Bronze Apsara, 12 5/8"h.
$100 - $200

59 Collection of International Textiles



$50 - $60

64 Cased Set of Hintha Weights in Carved Case.

Lot # 66

66 Chinese Rosewood Box with Gilded Pink Marble
Openwork Cover, 2 1/16 x 5 3/8" x 4 1/8".

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

Lot # 67

67 4 Piece of Metal Ware: 2 Vases & 2 Prickett
Candlesticks, 9 1/2".

$50 - $60

Lot # 64

Lot # 68

68 Chinese Enamelled Yellow Ground "Dragons"
Vase, 16 1/4" High

$50 - $100

Lot # 65

Lot # 69

69 Woodblock Print signed Hiroshi Yoshida, 15" x 9
7/8", "Plum Gateway" - cond. noted.

$100 - $200

65 Southeastern Asian Dresser Box, 4' x 5 1/4" x 6
3/4".

71 Six Nations Stone Sculpture Signed Clifton Henry,
6"h, "Human Face".

$100 - $150

70 Chinese Ink & Colour on Silk, 37 5/8" x 7 7/8", "Man
Observing Women in Tree".

Lot # 72

72 Inuit Stone Carving Signed Joanasie Alayce, 4 5/8"
x 4 1/2" x 2 1/8".

$200 - $300

$100 - $300

Lot # 73

73 Plains Beaded Belt, Bird & Flower Design, 32"
Length.

$60 - $100

Lot # 70

Lot # 74

74 2 Inuit Stone Carvings: Figure Signed E9-1712 &
Bear Signed with Syllabics 5 1/4"L.

$80 - $100

Lot # 71



$200 - $300

75 Six Nations Stone Sculpture Signed Loreene Henry,
6 1/8"h, "Life on Earth".

Lot # 77

77 Celadon Glazed Lotus Bowl, 2 1/16 x 7"d.
$100 - $200

$100 - $200

Lot # 78

78 Bisbee Turquoise & Silver Navajo Squash Blossom
Necklace, 25 1/4"L.

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 75

Lot # 79

79 Bisbee Turquoise & Silver Navajo Bracelet, 4"
Length.

$700 - $900

Lot # 76

Lot # 80

80 2 Inuit Carvings; Seal E9-1593 (Aculiak)/Bird E9-
1706 (Abraham).

$80 - $120

76 Inuit Whalebone & Stone "Nesting Birds" Sculpture
- unsigned, 4 3/4" x 7" x 4 3/4". $150 - $300

80A Inuit Stone Loon Signed with Syllabics, 9 7/8"X3
3/8"X6 1/2".

Lot # 80C

80C Hand Knotted Persian Carpet, Approx. 63" x 41".
$200 - $300

$200 - $300

Lot # 81

81 Acoma New Mexico Ceramic Bowl, 8 1/4 d.
$150 - $250

Lot # 80A

Lot # 82

82 Collection of NWT & Arctic Beaded Hide & Seal
Skin Pouches/Shoe/Mat, largest 42"l.

$100 - $200

Lot # 80B

Lot # 83

83 Papua New Guinea Shield, 27 1/2"h.
$100 - $150

80B Handknotted Wool Carpet, approx. 5'2" x 3'4".



$60 - $100

84 Pastel Signed (Robert) Millard, 15 3/8" x 19
3/8","North Sask. River".

Lot # 86

86 Salish Hide Drum, 15 1/4"d.
$300 - $400

$100 - $200

Lot # 87

87 Metis Sash, 102"l.
$60 - $100

Lot # 84

Lot # 88

88 Pair of Chinese Rosewood Brass Mounted
Drawers, 6 1/4"X18 1/2"X8 1/2".

$100 - $150

Lot # 85

Lot # 89

89 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet, Approx. 60" x 39".
$200 - $300

85 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Ewer (No Cap), 11
3/4" High.

$50 - $70

90 Japanese Cast Iron Hibachi with Ring Handles, 8" x
13 1/4" x 11 1/2"

Lot # 91

91 Prayer Flag Flown in Nepal, 7'4" x 2'.
$80 - $120

$300 - $400

Lot # 92

92 Navajo Marriage basket, 19"l.
$80 - $120

Lot # 90

Lot # 93

93 Turkish Open Grain Bag, approx. 6' x 2'6".
$50 - $70

Lot # 90A

Lot # 94

94 Japanese Bronze "7 Gods" Censer, 4 5/8".
$60 - $100

90A Iranian Wool Mat with Ruby Ground, 52" x 29".



96 Chinese Cloisonne Covered Urn Marked China with
Wood Stand.

$80 - $100

95 Kutani Porcelain Figure of Hotei, 8 3/8"h.

Lot # 97

97 Underglaze Blue & Red "Phoenix" Dish, As Found,
10 7/8" Diameter.

$50 - $80

$100 - $200

Lot # 98

98 Tibetan Thangka: She Chew Monastery Bodnath
Nepal, 42 1/2" x 27".

$200 - $300

Lot # 95

Lot # 99

99 Pair of South Asian Copper Alloy Hexagonal
Plaques, 16"d.

$60 - $100

Lot # 96
101 Burmese Bronze Kettle / Garuda Figure &

Balinese Figure, Tallest 12"H.
$80 - $100

100 2 Japanese Woodblock Prints, Actor & Cat
Sculpture.

Lot # 102

102 Kwagiulth Mask Signed Godfrey Hunt, 10 1/4" x 7
5/8", "Warrior".

$300 - $400

$60 - $100

Lot # 103

103 Pair of Japanese Print of Actors, Toyokuno II, 13
3/4" x 9", As Found - Faded.

$100 - $200

Lot # 100

Lot # 104

104 Mother of Pearl Lacquer & Inlay Wall Plaque, 14
1/2" Wide.

$60 - $100

Lot # 101



106 Serigraph Signed N. (Norman) Tait, "Frog" 19
1/2"x13" .

$60 - $100

105 Hamedan Runner, approximately 8'11" x 2'8".

Lot # 107

107 Japanese Cast Iron "Dragon" Dish with Bronze
Patina Marked Verso, 15" Diam.

$120 - $150

$150 - $300

Lot # 108

108 African-Style Mask, 25 1/4" High.
$60 - $100

Lot # 105

Lot # 109

109 Gilt Carved Wood Reclining Buddha Figure, 30"
Length.

$80 - $140

Lot # 106

111 Hamedan Runner, Approximately 9'10" x 3'3".
$150 - $300

110 Carved Wood African Birthing Chair, 45" high.

Lot # 112

112 Beaded Feather Headdress, acquired Banff
1950's, approx. 21" - No Export

$250 - $400

$80 - $120

Lot # 113

113 Nepalese Yak Saddle Tree, 13" Length.
$50 - $60

Lot # 110

Lot # 114

114 Caucasian Sirvian Kilim, approximately 9'9" x 5'6".
$100 - $200

Lot # 111



116 African Mask, 40 1/2" High.
$60 - $120

115 Old Tientsin Carpet, condition noted, approx. 76" x
50".

Lot # 117

117 Chinese Silk Embroidery "Double Vase" Panel,
Framed, 22 1/2" x 11".

$120 - $180

$50 - $100

Lot # 118

118 Print After Enook Manomie, "Walrus on Ice Flow"
5 1/2"X8 3/8".

$50 - $60

Lot # 115

Lot # 119

119 African Wood Carving "Man With Spear"
$50 - $60

Lot # 116

$100 - $200

120 Japanese Porcelain Tokuri Bottle, 9 1/2" High.

Lot # 122

122 5 Balinese Batik Printing Blocks, 5 1/2"-10"W (1
Framed).

$60 - $100

$50 - $70

Lot # 123

123 Baetz Chinoiserie Mahogany Display Case,
68"X34 1/2"X14 1/2".

$100 - $200

Lot # 120

Lot # 124

124 Mexican Alpaca Belt Buckle with Brass, Turquoise
& Agate.

$50 - $60

Lot # 121

Lot # 125

125 Chinese Agate Snuff Bottle with Agate Stopper, 2
1/2"H.

$300 - $500

121 4 Chinese Porcelain Covered Jars, Decorated
Variously 5 1/4"-7 1/2"H.



$150 - $200

126 Chinese Agate Snuff Bottle, 3"H.

Lot # 128

128 Cast Bronze Qing Court Printing Plaque, 7 3/4"
high, 20th C.

$125 - $150

$300 - $400

Lot # 129

129 Jadeite & Freshwater Pearl Bead Necklace (24")
with 9 Loose Fresh- Water Pearls.

$180 - $240

Lot # 126

Lot # 130

130 Pair of Mexican Sterling Silver (Marked) &
Malachite "Toucan" Earrings

$60 - $70

Lot # 127

Lot # 131

131 Collection of 6 Vintage Orange & Pink Coral
Necklaces, Longest 23", No Export.

$100 - $150

127 Peking Glass Snuff Bottle, No Stopper 2"H.

$300 - $400

132 Silver Coloured Metal Chinese Bangle, 2 2/3"
Internal Diameter.

Lot # 134

134 Strand of Pale Green Hardstone Beads,
Approximately 36" Length.

$50 - $60

$60 - $100

Lot # 135

135 Traditional "Nature's Rhythm" Seed Water
Dropper, 3 3/4" diameter, 20th C.

$75 - $125

Lot # 132

Lot # 136

136 3 Glass Trade Beads on Cord, 1 1/4" & 1/2"
Length.

$60 - $100

Lot # 133

Lot # 137

137 2 Chinese Beaded Necklaces: Coral/ Turquoise/
Etc., 30" Length.

$100 - $200

133 Unmarked Gold Diamond & Emerald Bar Brooch
with Jade Enhancer, TW:7.53 Grams.



$100 - $200

138 Central Asia "Top Clouds" Jade Stone Disc, 5 1/2"
diameter, 20th C.

Lot # 140

140 Asian Stoneware "Dragons" Jardiniere
$60 - $100

$100 - $150

Lot # 141

141 Japanese Bronze Snail Sculpture, 12 3/4"W.
$100 - $200

Lot # 138

Lot # 142

142 Iniut Stone Carving Signed Arnaluag with Syllabics
"Sedna", 5 3/8"X18 3/ 8"X4 1/4".

$350 - $450

Lot # 139

Lot # 143

143 Pair of Copper Alloy Figures of Guan Yin Seated
Upon Recumbent Beasts, Each 11 x 8 1/2 x 5 1/2"

$2,000 - $3,000

139 Chinese Rosewood Table Mirror, 22 1/2" x 15 1/4"
x 6 3/4".

$50 - $70

144 Northwest Coast Articulated Raven Mask Signed
Matt James, 12" incl. stand.

Lot # 146

146 Tibetan Wool Mat, approximately 40" x 24".
$80 - $120

$300 - $400

Lot # 147

147 Afganistan Tribal Rug, approx. 4'1" x 7'9" -
restoration, cond. noted.

$200 - $400

Lot # 144

Lot # 148

148 Chinese Famille Vert Porcelain Eggshell Vase, 5
1/4" - hairline noted.

$100 - $200

Lot # 145

Lot # 149

149 2 Chinese Pink Quartz Snuff Bottles, 2 1/4"-2
1/2"H.

$200 - $300

145 Nepalese "Puja Bowl" Copper Alloy, 12"W.



151 Chinese Canton Enamel "Boys" Snuff Bottle, No
Stopper 2"H.

$125 - $150

150 Middle Eastern Hand Etched Brass Moorish /
Islamic Hookah Base, 8 7/8 "H.

Lot # 152

152 Chinese Coral Glazed Porcelain Vase with Yong
Zheng Mark, 4 5/8".

$500 - $600

$100 - $200

Lot # 153

153 San-T'sai Glazed Three Ear Water Bottle, 16"
high, 20th C.

$125 - $150

Lot # 150

Lot # 154

154 Southern Asia "Misty Mountain" Scholar Screen
on Stand, 11 1/2", 20th C.

$100 - $150

Lot # 151

156 Chinese Carved Amber Snuff Bottle, Inner Rim
Noted 2 1/2"H.

$200 - $300

155 Spinach Green Jadeite Libation Cup, 6" High, 20th
C.

Lot # 157

157 Chinese Ge-Glazed Porcelain Vase, 5 1/8".
$300 - $400

$100 - $150

Lot # 158

158 Fine Chinese Amber Snuff-Style Bottle with
Threaded Cap, 2 5/8"H.

$300 - $400

Lot # 155

Lot # 159

159 Japanese Mixed Metal Vase (8"H) with Stand.
$60 - $100

Lot # 156



$100 - $200

160 Chinese Shiwan Ware Planter, 7 1/2"w. -

Lot # 162

162 Chinese Rosewood Bar, 61 3/4"X18 3/4"X38"H. .
$200 - $400

$100 - $200

Lot # 163

163 Iranian Wool "Lions" Carpet, approx. 5'4" x 3'7".
$200 - $300

Lot # 160

Lot # 164

164 Brass Inlaid Rosewood Elephant Stool
$50 - $80

Lot # 161

Lot # 165

165 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet, approximately 59
1/2" x 43".

$150 - $200

161 Carved Metal Mounted Wood Figure & Captive
Figure Acquired SIAO Burkina Faso, 21 3/8" High. $1,200 - $1,500

166 Old Tientsin Carpet, condition noted, approx. 69" x
47".

Lot # 168

168 Chinese Blue & White Porcelain Double Gourd
Vase, 12 3/4" High

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

Lot # 169

169 Kesi Screen Panel C1850 - some damage on
reverse threads partly unclipped.

$200 - $300

Lot # 166

Lot # 170

170 Silver Coloured Metal Gourd Shaped Box, 3"D.
$60 - $100

Lot # 167

Lot # 171

171 3 20th C. Chinese Enamelled Glass Snuff Bottles,
2 - 2 1/4"h.

$100 - $200

167 Coloured Pencil Drawing Kenojuak in Syllabics
Lower Right, Untitled Spirit Birds 19 1/8" X 25



173 Cloisonne "Buddhism Flower" Ritual Saucer, 5
1/2" diameter, 20th C.

$75 - $125

172 Egyptian Faience Bead Necklace, Restoration
Noted.

Lot # 174

174 3 Chinese Soft Stone Animal Toggles, 1 5/8" - 1
7/8".

$150 - $200

$200 - $300

Lot # 175

175 Dripping Glazed Celadon Scholar Vase, 3 3/4"
high, 20th C.

$75 - $125

Lot # 172

Lot # 176

176 Chinese Blanc de Chine Figurine, 5 1/4" High.
$50 - $60

Lot # 173

$100 - $200

177 Three Jade Bangles.

Lot # 179

179 Turkish Copper Cauldron, 16 1/2".
$50 - $100

$100 - $150

Lot # 180

180 Turkish Open Grain Bag, approx. 4'9" x 3'8".
$50 - $70

Lot # 177

Lot # 181

181 Wooden Pipe, 18 3/4".
$60 - $100

Lot # 178

Lot # 182

182 Bronze Bamboo & Jade Pipe, 20 1/2" Length.
$200 - $300

178 Yixing Ware "Spider" Teapot with Reference Book.



184 Gold Trim Painted Glass Snuff Bottle with inside
painted Lady & Waterfall, 2 5/8".

$60 - $100

183 Blue & White "Eternal Branch" Vase, 4" high, 20th
C.

Lot # 185

185 Iroquois False Face Mask Signed Dorothy
Thomas, 5 1/4"h.

$60 - $100

$75 - $125

Lot # 186

186 Gurkha Kukri with Leather Sheath, 15 1/2"L.
$60 - $100

Lot # 183

Lot # 187

187 Framed Set of 6 Openwork Carved Hardstone
Buddhist Lion Dog Panels, each 2 1/2" x 3".

$100 - $200

Lot # 184

$200 - $300

188 Woodblock Print After Hokusai, 6 3/4 x 10",
Samurai Looking At Mt. Fuji

Lot # 190

190 Deer Hair & Porcupine Quill Dance Roach,
acquired New Mexico, 15".

$100 - $200

$200 - $400

Lot # 191

191 Yemeni Dagger in Silver Sheath, 13" Length.
$200 - $400

Lot # 188

Lot # 192

192 Horn and Fur Rattle/Drum, 28"l.
$100 - $150

Lot # 189

Lot # 193

193 Northwest Coast Petroglyph-Style Plaque,
Unsigned, 11 1/4" High.

$60 - $100

189 Crackle Glazed Pale White Brush Washer, 7 3/4"
Diameter.



195 2 Chinese Sculpted Wool Carpets with Scarlet
Features, 71 1/2" x 31 1/2", Recently Cleaned.

$100 - $200

194 2 Fan Paintings. 9 3/8" x 18" framed.

Lot # 196

196 Watercolour Signed Kingman '92, 24" x 17 1/2",
"First Nations Portrait".

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

Lot # 197

197 Chinese Ink Painting in Double Glazed Frame, 34"
x 20".

$100 - $200

Lot # 194

Lot # 198

198 Wool Mat approx. 38" x 24".
$50 - $70

Lot # 195

199 Two African Carved Hardwood Figures 39"h. and
other Various Ornaments.

Lot # 200A

200A Turkish Bag, approx. 4'3" x 2'6".
$40 - $60

$80 - $120

Lot # 200B

200B 3 1997 Tribal Canoe Journeys Carved &
Dedicated Paddles, 59 3/4".

$600 - $800

Lot # 199

Lot # 201

201 Chinese Ink and Colour "Horsemen" Painting, 11
3/4" x 47 1/2".

$100 - $200

Lot # 200

Lot # 202

202 Coloured Pencil Drawing Signed Sheldon C.
Williams, "Wolf Cub" 10 7/8"X33".

$100 - $200

200

Lot # 203

203 Tibetan Traditional Outfit.
$60 - $100

Pair of Chinese Silk Embroideries, 17" x 16".
$100 - $200



$300 - $400

204 Egyptian Hand Stitched Textile Work, 19".

Lot # 206

206 Oil on Canvas Signed Sanford Fisher, 18" x
24","Storm Approaching".

$300 - $400

$60 - $100

Lot # 207

207 Iranian "Winged Lion" Wool Mat, 51" X 29" - worn.
$60 - $100

Lot # 204

Lot # 208

208 Chinese Ink & Colour "Bamboo" Scroll, Sight 26
1/2 x 21"

$60 - $100

Lot # 205

Lot # 209

209 Serigraph signed "TYEE 95", 13" x 9", "The First
People".

$80 - $120

205 Acrylic on Canvas signed Ken Lonechild, 23 1/2"x
19 1/2", "Two Fine Bachelors".

210 Two Japanese woodblock Prints, 7 1/8" x 4 3/4",
"Studies of Women".

Lot # 212

212 2 Japanese Imari Vases, 9 1/2" High.
$60 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 213

213 Chinese Grisaille& Imari Porcelain Bowl, Qianlong
Mark with Box, 2 5/8" x 5 3/8".

$200 - $300

Lot # 210

Lot # 214

214 Asian Hardstone Carving on Wooden Stand, 9
1/2" High.

$80 - $120

Lot # 211

Lot # 215

215 2 Chinese Rosewood Stands, As Found
(Condition Noted) 15 3/8"W.

$100 - $200

211

Lot # 216

216 Quadra Island Petroglyph Rubbing on Textile, 25"
x 36 1/4".

$50 - $60

Pair of Japanese Candle Stands
$100 - $200



218 Japanese Oviform Pottery Vase, All Over Crazing
Noted, 7 3/8".

$50 - $60

217 Nanjing Yunjin Brocade Panel (10 3/4" x 8 3/4"),
Framed with Hard case.

Lot # 219

219 Chinese Kangxi Porcelain Dish, Edges Nibbled/ As
Found, 8" D.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

Lot # 220

220 Gilt Script "Heart Sutra" Jade Booklet, 8 1/2" x 5
1/4", 20th C.

$200 - $300

Lot # 217

Lot # 221

221 Collection of Chinese Blue & White; Saucer
Dishes & Cups - 9 pcs, 5 1/8" d.

$300 - $400

Lot # 218

223 3 Mandarin Subject Ink & Colour Scroll Paintings,
47"- Condition Noted.

$150 - $300

222 Pair of Tanned Hide & Beaded Moccasins, 15"
high.

Lot # 224

224 Serigraph Signed Ross Hunt, 14 3/8" x 16 7/8",
"Kwagiulth Sisiutl" 39/150.

$150 - $200

$100 - $200

Lot # 225

225 Serigraph Signed George Hunt Jr., 14" x 16 1/4",
"Returning", 95/200.

$150 - $200

Lot # 222

Lot # 226

226 Serigraph Signed Ray J. Hanuse, 15 x 14 1/2",
"Thunder Bird", 88/99.

$150 - $200

Lot # 223



$60 - $100

227 Girl's Kimono & Accoutrements with Yukata.

Lot # 229

229 4 Chinese Silk Embroideries, Largest 22 3/4" x 8
1/4" framed.

$60 - $100

$100 - $150

Lot # 230

230 Southeast Asian Mixed Media, "Seated Lady"
41"X26".

$60 - $100

Lot # 227

Lot # 231

231 Nigerian Carved Wood Chest signed SEO Owei
Benin City, 39 5/8"w

$100 - $200

Lot # 228

Lot # 232

232 Baktiari Runner, Approximately 9'8" x 3'4".
$150 - $300

228 Temple Rubbing, "Elephant Bath Scene" 19
1/4"X23 3/8".

$80 - $120

233 2 Samoan Kava Bowls, 17 1/2"W.

Lot # 235

235 African Stringed Instrument, 35" length.
$100 - $200

$60 - $100

Lot # 236

236 Dance Headdress, acquired Ontario 1994, approx.
24". No Export

$200 - $300

Lot # 233

Lot # 237

237 Hamedan Runner, Approximately 10'4" x 3'5".
$200 - $300

Lot # 234

Lot # 238

238 Chinese Cloisonne Snuff Bottle, 3" High.
$50 - $60

234 Hopi Woven Rainbow God Plaque, 17" d.



240 Asian Silver & Turquoise Necklace With Pendant
and Earrings, Pendant 1 1/2".

$80 - $120

239 Chinese Agate Snuff Bottle, Carved to Advantage
2 3/4"H.

Lot # 241

241 Chinese Carved Hardwood Figural Box, Lid Repair
Noted, 5 1/2" High.

$60 - $100

$300 - $400

Lot # 242

242 Pair of Tanned Hide Beaded & Fringed
Moccasins, 15" high.

$150 - $300

Lot # 239

Lot # 243

243 Chinese Carved Amethyst Snuff Bottle, 2 5/8"H.
$200 - $300

Lot # 240

244 3 Pair of Navajo "Kokopelli" Earrings, Two Marked
Sterling.

Lot # 246

246 3 Yixing Ware Teapots.
$150 - $200

$100 - $180

Lot # 247

247 Pair of Hindu Deity Masks, 4" High.
$50 - $60

Lot # 244

Lot # 248

248 Dark green Jade Goblet (4 3/4") & Chinese Turtle
Box & Soft Stone Okimono.

$60 - $100

Lot # 245

Lot # 249

249 Hummingbird Carved Cedar Box Signed Clifton
Fred, 5" Diameter.

$100 - $150

245

Lot # 250

250 Japanese Wooden Model Mill, 8 1/4" Length.
$50 - $60

Chinese Carved Agate "Chilongs" Snuff Bottle, 2
1/2"H.

$150 - $300



$150 - $200

251 Chinese Carved Bone Inro Snuff Bottle & Covered
Container, 4 1/4"H.

Lot # 253

253 2 Carvings By Elizabeth Cardinal (1 Signed &
Dated 2001), 8 1/4"L, Wolf & Female Figure.

$300 - $400

$80 - $120

Lot # 254

254 Chinese Collection of Carved Stands & Plate
Holders.

$100 - $150

Lot # 251

Lot # 255

255 Chinese Molded Porcelain "Beasts With Riders"
Snuff Bottle, Qianlong Mark 3 1/4"H.

$200 - $300

Lot # 252

Lot # 256

256 Pair of Chinese Porcelain Western Subject Snuff
Bottle, 2 1/2" High.

$100 - $200

252 Chinese Porcelain "Characters" Snuff Bottle, 3
3/4"H.

258 Two Greek Tear Vases, Acquired Athens 1920's
4"H.

$100 - $200

257 2 Bone Objects; Standing Bodkin (4") & Japanese
Kitten (2").

Lot # 259

259 Yixing Ware Flattened Gourd-Form Teapot, 6 1/2"
Length.

$100 - $200

$50 - $60

Lot # 260

260 Blue & White "Scholar's Assistant" Brush Washer,
4".

$100 - $150

Lot # 257

Lot # 261

261 Chinese Coral Branch Incised Covered Case, 5
1/4" high, 20th C.

$75 - $125

Lot # 258



263 Chinese Wedding Basket, 39 1/2".
$60 - $100

262 2 Kabah / Yucatan Carved Hardwood, "Medicine"
& "Corn Gods" 8 7/8".

Lot # 264

264 Pair of Chinese Rosewood Barrel Shaped
Jardiniere, 20 1/2H.

$150 - $250

$60 - $80

Lot # 265

265 Oil on Canvas signed (Paul) Ygartua 1981, 48" x
34", "First Nations Portraits".

$200 - $300

Lot # 262

Lot # 266

266 2 Reproduction Tang Sancai Glaze Camel &
Horse.

$50 - $60

Lot # 263

$60 - $100

267 4 Pcs. Metal Ware and Paper Marche, Kashmir /
Copper / Brass / Silverplate.

Lot # 269

269 4 Chinese Silk Embroideries & a Carved Wood
Stand.

$60 - $100

$60 - $100

Lot # 270

270 Chinese Rosewood Desk with Offset Fretwork
Tier, 34 1/2"X49 1/2"X21 5/ 8".

$300 - $500

Lot # 267

Lot # 271

271 Handknotted Persian Carpet, cond. noted, approx.
75" x 52".

$100 - $200

Lot # 268

Lot # 272

272 Hamedan Runner, Approx. 12'2" x 2'6"
$120 - $180

268 Papua New Guinea Ancestor Figure, 16 7/8" H.



274 Thai Pastel Signed Panuluh 1992, 16" x 11 3/4",
"Male Dancer".

$60 - $100

273 Pair of Chinese Rosewood Barrel Shaped Stands

Lot # 275

275 Oil on Canvas signed (Paul) Ygartua 1981, 48" x
38", "First Nations Portraits".

$200 - $300

$150 - $250

Lot # 276

276 Chinese Rosewood Side Chair, 42"h.
$250 - $400

Lot # 273

Lot # 277

277 Watercolour Attrib. to Francisco Zuniga, 36
1/4"X26 3/8".

$200 - $300

Lot # 274

279 2 "100 Boys" Silk Embroideries, 21 1/4" x 8 1/2"
framed.

$50 - $60

278 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet, Blue & Terracotta
Tones Spot Noted Approx. 78"X50".

Lot # 280

280 Nuu-Chah-Nulth Serigraph Signed Patrick Amos,
14 1/8" Diameter, "Whalers Vision".

$100 - $150

$200 - $300

Lot # 280A

280A Japanese Cast Iron Covered Censer, 10 1/2"X11
3/8"X6 1/2" .

$80 - $120

Lot # 278

Lot # 280B

280B Chinese Rosewood Side Table, 23 7/8"X17"X11
7/8".

$50 - $100

Lot # 279



Lot # 281

Lot # 282

282 Ardebil Runner, approximately 12'2" x 3'4".
$100 - $200

281 Asian Carved Camphorwood Chest, 39" wide.

Lot # 283

283 Chinese Shiwan Ware Figure, "Crackle Glaze
Robe", with Stand, 16 1/2".

$1,000 - $1,500

$200 - $300


